Details regarding the issued share capital of the Company, the amount and rate of holdings of

the CEO of the Company before and after the allotment, as well as of other stakeholders in the

Company:

[A] The issued share capital of the Company is 256,235,334 shares (including treasury shares

held by the Company).

[B] The closing rate of the Company's share on the TASE on 26/5/2021 the day preceding the

date of publication of this Outline, was NIS 31.62.

The following are details regarding the Company's CEO's holdings in the Company's shares at

the date of the report, after the allotment according to this Outline and in full dilution:

-Convenience Translation Only

The Hebrew immediate report is the binding report-

20

 The quantity of options

offered in the outline

Quantity and rate of holding in

capital and voting before the

allotment of options12

Quantity and rate of holding in

capital and voting after the

allotment of the options offered in

the outline

Quantity and rate of holding in

capital and voting in full dilution13

No. of Shares % Capital / vote No. of Shares

% Capital /

vote
No. of Shares % Capital / vote

Company's CEO

Mr. Eyal Ben Simon

()
88,000 0 0 88,000 0.03% 737,000(*) 0.28%

Additional holders (stakeholders)

  120,534,362 47.64% 120,534,362 46.91% 120,534,362 45.34%

Public (*) 3,849,000 132,500,162 52.36% 136,349,162 53.06% 144,552,007 54.38%

Total _3,937,000  253,034,524 100% 256,971,524 100% 265,823,369 100%

(*) The CEO also holds 649,000 Options of the Company, in full dilution, approximately 0.24% of the issued capital of the Company.

() For details regarding the Company's CEO's holdings in the Company's securities, see the Company's Immediate Report on the holdings of

stakeholders and senior officials dated April 7th,2021 (reference no. 2021-01-058686, included in this report by way of reference ("Holdings

Status”).

(*) Public, including officers, managers and employees of the Company except for the CEO of the Company and stakeholders in the

Company.

4.8.7. Additional details in accordance with the Sixth Schedule to the Reporting Regulations